# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Stonefire Grill 1, Inc.		09/15/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stonefire Grill, Inc.		
Street Address:	5655 Lindero Canyon Road		
Internal Address:	Bldg, 200; Suite 204		
City:	Westlake Village		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91362		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2880327		STONEFIRE GRILL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)282-2500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-282-9400

Email: dmargules@silverfreedman.com

Correspondent Name: Darin Margules

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 19th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STONEFIRE 7396-800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darin Margules
Signature:	/Darin Margules/
Date:	09/16/2008 TPADEMARK
	- I KADEIVIAKN

900116236 REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0944

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Stonefire Grill Assignment#page1.tif source=Stonefire Grill Assignment#page2.tif source=Stonefire Grill Assignment#page3.tif

source=Stonefire Grill Assignment#page4.tif

source=Stonefire Grill Assignment#page5.tif

source=Stonefire Grill Assignment#page6.tif

source=Stonefire Grill Assignment#page7.tif

source=Stonefire Grill Assignment#page8.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0945** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

# AND ALL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

U.S. TM REGISTRATION NO.:

2,880,327

TRADEMARK:

STONEFIRE GRILL (typed words)

OWNER:

Stonefire Grill 1, Inc.

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Stonefire Grill 1, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 5655 Lindero Canyon Road, Bldg. 200, Suite 204, Westlake Village, California 91362, and Stonefire Grill, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, with a mailing address of 5655 Lindeo Canyon Road, Bldg. 200, Suite 204, Westlake Village, California 91362.

- 1. Assignor is the owner of the trademark "STONEFIRE GRILL" (typed words) and United States Trademark Registration Number 2,880,327 (the "U.S. Registration"). Copies of the United States Patent & Trademark Office TESS and TARR database records for the Registration is attached to this Assignment and incorporated herewith as Schedule 1.
- Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all worldwide rights to the
   Trademark, and the U.S. Registration.
- 3. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Trademark worldwide, and the U.S. Registration, together with the goodwill of the

S&F00451909 v2 / 7396-800

TM Assignment

Mark: STONEFIRE GRILL (typed words)

Page 2

business associated therewith and all rights to secure registrations and renewals worldwide.

4. The Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all causes of action, claims, demands, or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all current or past infringements of the Trademark, together with the right in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to sue and recover therefore, including the right to bring suit in its own name, and to receive, retain, hold and enjoy for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all damages, profits, or other recoveries or compensation on account of any infringement or suit.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Assignment.

Dated: <u>9/15/08</u> , 2008	Dated: 9/11/, 2008
Stonefire Grill 1, Inc. Assignor	Stonefire Grill, Inc. Assignce
By:	Name: Title: PRESTIDENT

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0948



# United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | oBiz alerts | News | Help

# Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Sep 12 04:08:43 EDT 2008

TESS Home	New User	STAUCTURED FR	EE FORM BIG	erretuct SEAI	CHOG Bot	rom HEL	P Prev List	Cuar List
MEXT LIST	First Doc	PREV DOC	Next Doc	Last Doc				
	Please I	ogout when	you are	done to rel	ease syste	m resourc	es allocated	l for you.
Sian Li	st At:	OR 🎎	ing to rec	ord:	Reco	ord 3 c	ut of 6	
	entra von gregoring og state og de state o					<del>Care on the second sec</del>	annada mada mada mada a sa	
		IGH Status	TDR	TTAB Stat	us (Use	the "Bac	k" button o	f the Internet
browser	to retur	n to TESS)				,		•

# Typed Drawing

Word Mark

STONEFIRE GRILL

Goods and

IC 043, US 100 101, G & S: Restaurant services, FIRST USE: 20021201, FIRST USE IN

Services

COMMERCE: 20021201

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

78182529

**Filing Date** 

November 6, 2002

**Current Filing** 

Basis

1A

Original Filing Basis

18

**Published for** 

Opposition

Registration Number

2880327

Registration Date August 31, 2004

February 10, 2004

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Wildfire Grill, Inc. CORPORATION CALIFORNIA 23300 Cinema Drive Attention:

Jim Rice Valencia CALIFORNIA 91355

(LAST LISTED OWNER) STONEFIRE GRILL 1, INC. CORPORATION CALIFORNIA 5655 LINDERO CANYON RD. BLDG. 200, SUITE 204 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CALIFORNIA 91362

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of Record

Steven T. Shelton

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "GRILL" APART FROM THE MARK

AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

http://tess2.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=doc&state=blch2i.2.3

Perv List Cura List

Register Live/Dead Indicator **PRINCIPAL** 

LIVE

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FIRE FORM EROWS, DICT SEARCH OG

NEXT LIST FIRST DOC PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC

I HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

9/12/2008

Thank you for your request. Here are the latest results from the TARR web server.

This page was generated by the TARR system on 2008-09-12 15:10:30 ET

Serial Number: 78182529 Assignment Information Tr

Trademark Document Retrieval

Registration Number: 2880327

Mark (words only): STONEFIRE GRILL

Standard Character claim: No

Current Status: A cancellation proceeding has been filed at the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board and

is now pending.

Date of Status: 2008-01-07

Filing Date: 2002-11-06

Transformed into a National Application: No

Registration Date: 2004-08-31

Register: Principal

Law Office Assigned: LAW OFFICE 116

If you are the applicant or applicant's attorney and have questions about this file, please contact

the Trademark Assistance Center at TrademarkAssistanceCenter@uspto.gov

Current Location: 900 -File Repository (Franconia)

Date In Location: 2004-09-09

# LAST APPLICANT(S)/OWNER(S) OF RECORD

1. STONEFIRE GRILL 1, INC.

Address:

STONEFIRE GRILL 1, INC.

5655 LINDERO CANYON RD. BLDG. 200, SUITE 204

**WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91362** 

**United States** 

Legal Entity Type: Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation: California

#### GOODS AND/OR SERVICES

International Class: 043

http://tarr.uspto.gov/servlet/tarr?regser=serial&entry=78182529

9/12/2008

Class Status: Active Restaurant services

Basis: 1(a)

First Use Date: 2002-12-01

First Use in Commerce Date: 2002-12-01

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Disclaimer: "GRILL"

# MADRID PROTOCOL INFORMATION

(NOT AVAILABLE)

#### PROSECUTION HISTORY

NOTE: To view any document referenced below, click on the link to "Trademark Document Retrieval" shown near the top of this page.

2008-02-13 - Automatic Update Of Assignment Of Ownership

2008-02-12 - TEAS Change Of Correspondence Received

2008-01-07 - Cancellation Instituted No. 999999

2004-08-31 - Registered - Principal Register

2004-06-13 - Allowed for Registration - Principal Register (SOU accepted)

2004-06-09 - Statement of use processing complete

2004-05-13 - Amendment to Use filed

2004-05-13 - TEAS Statement of Use Received

2004-05-04 - Notice of allowance - mailed

2004-02-10 - Published for opposition

2004-01-21 - Notice of publication

2003-11-29 - Approved for Pub - Principal Register (Initial exam)

2003-10-15 - Communication received from applicant

2003-10-15 - TEAS Response to Office Action Received

2003-04-15 - Non-final action e-mailed

http://tarr.uspto.gov/servlet/tarr?regser=serial&entry=78182529

9/12/2008

2003-03-28 - Assigned To Examiner

# ATTORNEY/CORRESPONDENT INFORMATION

Attorney of Record Steven T. Shelton

Correspondent
Mark Henry Shafron
Law Offices of Mark Henry Shafron
16133 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 700
Encino, CA 91436

Phone Number: 818.377.7402 Fax Number: 818.716.1357

http://tarr.uspto.gov/servlet/tarr?regser=serial&entry=78182529

9/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0953

**RECORDED: 09/16/2008**